



## EU quality system Approval



Certificate: CE-187 (replaces certificate of 18 September 2018)





NMi Certin B.V.,

designated and notified by the Netherlands to perform tasks with respect to conformity modules mentioned in Article 17 of 2014/32/EU, declares that the quality system of

## Shenzhen Kaifa Technology Co., Ltd.

7006 Caitian RD., Futian Dist., 518035 Shenzhen, P.R. China

meets the applicable requirements of Annex II, Module D of 2014/32/EU for the conformity assessment of:

## **Electrical energy meters**

Scope of the certificate is described in the annex of CE-187.

The certificate is initially granted on 7 September 2012.

This certificate remains valid until **7 September 2024**, under the condition that the quality system is maintained satisfactory.





## NMi Certin B.V., Notified Body number 0122 2 September 2021

**Certification Board** 

NMi Certin B.V. Thijsseweg 11 2629 JA Delft The Netherlands T +31 88 636 2332 certin@nmi.nl www.nmi.nl This document is issued under the provision that no liability is accepted and that the manufacturer shall indemnify third-party liability.

The designation of NMi Certin B.V. as Notified Body can be verified at <a href="http://ec.europa.eu/growth/tools-databases/nando/">http://ec.europa.eu/growth/tools-databases/nando/</a>

Reproduction of the complete document only is permitted.

This document is digitally signed and sealed. The digital signature can be verified in the blue ribbon at the top of the electronic version of this certificate.



